

ALL INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW IS CORRECT AT THE TIME OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRINT. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN INFORMATION MAY NOT REFLECT THESE ITEMS.

WHILST EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO CONFORM TO PRODUCT LISTINGS, IN THE EVENT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE IT WILL BE WITH PRODUCTS OF SIMILAR OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY NEEDS, PLEASE CONTACT US.

Name of Product	V23083075 GOLD PROSECCO SPUM. DOC BOTTEGA 11% CL75
Manufacturer's Name and Address	BOTTEGA SPA Vicolo Aldo Bottega, 2-31010 Godega Sant'Urbano (TV) ITALY
Supplier Name and Address	As above
Ingredients	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Wine (85% Glera - 15% Chardonnay, Pinot) • Sugar • Sulphure dioxide (SO2)

Containing Allergens					
Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	N	Crustaceans	N
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	N
Milk	N	Molluscs	N	Mustard	N
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	N	Sesame	N
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Y		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Province of Treviso (Veneto)
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, it is advisable to consume within a few days.
Instructions for use	Serving Temperature: 4-5c
Alcoholic Strength	11%

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	272	Energy (kcal)	65	Salt	0.015g
Fat	<0.01g	of which saturates	//		
Carbohydrate	1.2g	of which sugars	1.2g		
Fibre	//	Protein	<0.1g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y		

Name of Product	V23074075 WHITE GOLD VENEZIA DOC SPUM. BRUT 11% CL75
Manufacturer's Name and Address	BOTTEGA SPA Vicolo Aldo Bottega, 2-31010 Godega Sant'Urbano (TV) ITALY
Supplier Name and Address	As above
Ingredients	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Wine (Glera, Chardonnay, Pinot) • Sugar • Sulphure dioxide (SO2)

Containing Allergens					
Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	N	Crustaceans	N
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	N
Milk	N	Molluscs	N	Mustard	N
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	N	Sesame	N
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Y		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Province of Treviso and Venice, Italy.
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, it is advisable to consume within a few days.
Instructions for use	Serving Temperature: 4-5c
Alcoholic Strength	11%

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	272	Energy (kcal)	65	Salt	0.015g
Fat	<0.01g	of which saturates	//		
Carbohydrate	1.2g	of which sugars	1.2g		
Fibre	//	Protein	<0.1g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y		

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

V23038075 ROSE GOLD SPUMANTE BOTTEGA 11.5% CL75
BOTTEGA SPA Vicolo Aldo Bottega, 2-31010 Godega Sant'Urbano (TV) ITALY
As above
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Wine (Pinot Nero) • Sugar • Sulphure dioxide (SO2)

Containing Allergens					
Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	N	Crustaceans	N
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	N
Milk	N	Molluscs	N	Mustard	N
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	N	Sesame	N
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Y		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Lombardy, Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, it is advisable to consume within a few days.
Instructions for use	Serving Temperature: 4-5c
Alcoholic Strength	11.5%

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	285	Energy (kcal)	68	Salt	0.015g
Fat	<0.01g	of which saturates	//		
Carbohydrate	1.2g	of which sugars	1.2g		
Fibre	//	Protein	<0.1g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y		

Name of Product	E10065050N BACUR GIN BOTTEGA 40% CL50
Manufacturer's Name and Address	BOTTEGA SPA Vicolo Aldo Bottega, 2-31010 Godega Sant'Urbano (TV) ITALY
Supplier Name and Address	As above
Ingredients	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Water • cereals alcohol • Juniper alcoholate • Lemon alcoholate • Sage alcoholate

Containing Allergens					
Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	N	Crustaceans	N
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	N
Milk	N	Molluscs	N	Mustard	N
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	N	Sesame	N
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	N		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Veneto, Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Serving Temperature: 8-10c
Alcoholic Strength	40%

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	924	Energy (kcal)	221	Salt	//
Fat	//	of which saturates	//		
Carbohydrate	//	of which sugars	//		
Fibre	//	Protein	//		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y		

Name of Product	4490 C&B Cheddar Cheese Biscuits
Manufacturer's Name and Address	
Supplier Name and Address	Moordale Foods, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS
Ingredients	Wheat Flour, Margarine (Rapeseed Oil, Responsibly Sourced Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Mono-And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring), Matured Cheddar Cheese (22%)(Milk , Salt, Starter Culture, Rennet, Natural Colouring), Egg , Yeast, Dried Milk , Salt, Sugar, Potato Starch, Spices, Yeast Extract, Emulsifier: Mono-And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Colour: Paprika Extract.

Containing Allergens

Celery		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	YES	Crustaceans	
Eggs	YES	Fish		Lupin	
Milk	YES	Molluscs		Mustard	
Tree Nuts		Peanuts		Sesame	
Soybeans		Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			

May contain statements	May contain Nuts, Soya, Sesame Seeds.
Country of Origin	Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in a cool, dry place, in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2283	Energy (kcal)	548	Salt	2.4g
Fat	35g	of which saturates	15g		
Carbohydrate	44g	of which sugars	0.9g		
Fibre	2.9g	Protein	13g		

Suitable for vegetarians	YES	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	
Free from alcohol		Free from artificial colours	
Free from artificial flavours			

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

Gouda biscuits 75g
Buiteman BV, Mon Plaisir 93, 4879 AM Etten-Leur, The Netherlands
RH Amar & Co Ltd, Turnpike Way, Cressex Business Park, High Wycombe, HP12 3TF
WHEAT flour, matured Gouda cheese (29%) (MILK, potato starch, salt, starter culture, rennet, colour: E160b (ii); beta-carotene, preservative: E251), vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), barn EGG, yeast, dried MILK, salt, sugar, emulsifier: E471, modified potato starch, spices, yeast extract, colour: paprika extract, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural flavouring.

Containing Allergens - YES/NO?

Celery	May contain	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	YES	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	YES	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	YES	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	May contain	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	May contain
Soybeans	May contain	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	NO		

May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts, sesame, celery & soya.
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	n/a

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2307	Energy (kcal)	554	Salt	2.3g
Fat	36g	of which saturates	16g		
Carbohydrate	43g	of which sugars	1.2g		
Fibre		Protein	13g		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	SAVOURSMITHS ITALIAN CHEESE AND PORT LUXURY ENGLISH POTATO CRISPS 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Savoursmiths Limited Factory Address: Savoursmiths Factory, Russell Smith Farms, Manor Farm Barns, Gravel Pitt Hill Road entrance, Thriplow, Herefordshire, SG8 7HZ
Supplier Name and Address	Savoursmiths Limited Office Address: Savoursmiths Office, Russell Smith Farms, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridgeshire, CB22 4QF
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Dried Cheese (Milk), Sea Salt, Yeast Extract, Red Wine Vinegar, Italian Hard Cheese (Made from: Cow's Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Animal Rennet), Milk Powder, Lactose (Milk), Sugar, Blackcurrant Ext, Maltodextrin, Dried Spirit Vinegar, Natural Flavouring, Ruby Port, Potato Maltodextrin, White Pepper, Acidity Regulator, Citric Acid, Garlic Powder.

Containing Allergens - YES/NO

Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	NO	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	NO	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	YES	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	NO	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	NO
Soybeans	NO	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	NO		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2430 kj	Energy (kcal)	581 kcal	Salt	1.42g
Fat	28g	of which saturates	3g		
Carbohydrate	52g	of which sugars	3g		
Fibre	5g	Protein	7g		

Suitable for vegetarians	NO	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	NO	Free from artificial colours	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES		

Name of Product	Hamlets - Assorted Chocolates (250g)
Manufacturer's Name and Address	A&A Chocolaterie n.v. – Mosten 16 – 9160 Lokeren – Belgium
Supplier Name and Address	Hamlet n.v. – Kerkstraat 77 – 9120 Vrasene – Belgium
Ingredients	sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, hazelnuts 6%, sweetened condensed whole milk , palm fat, glucose syrup, butter oil (milk), milk sugar, dextrose, alcohol, coffee extract 0,04%, emulsifier: soy lecithin, stabilizer: E420ii, flavourings: caramel, raspberry, orange and vanilla.

Containing Allergens

Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	NO	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	NO	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	YES	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	YES	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	NO
Soybeans	YES	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	NO		

May contain statements	May contain traces of other nuts.
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and dry. (5-20°C)
Instructions for use	na
Alcoholic Strength	0.14ml/100g

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2200	Energy (kcal)	526	Salt	0.16g
Fat	30g	of which saturates	16g		
Carbohydrate	56g	of which sugars	54g		
Fibre	2.8g	Protein	6.2g		

Suitable for vegetarians	YES	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	NO	Free from artificial colours	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES		

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

Chloe's Golden Wreaths
Nora, Netherlands
Arden Fine Foods, 10 Banner Park, Wickmans Drive, Coventry, CV4 9XA
MILK CHOCOLATE (38%): Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat, Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin;; WHEAT Flour, Sugar, GOLDEN SPRINKLES (10%): Sugar, Colours: Riboflavin, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxides; Glazing Agent: Shellac;; BUTTER (MILK) (9%), Whey Powder (MILK), Raising Agents: Sodium Carbonate, Ammonium Carbonate, Potassium Tartrate; Whole EGG Powder, Invert Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavour, Colouring: Curcumin.

Containing Allergens - YES/NO

Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	YES	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	YES	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	YES	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	NO	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	NO
Soybeans	NO	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	NO		

May contain statements	May contain nuts, peanuts, barley
Country of Origin	Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Store in a cool, dry place
Alcoholic Strength	n/a

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1952	Energy (kcal)	465	Salt	0.3g
Fat	18.3g	of which saturates	11.5g		
Carbohydrate	67.6g	of which sugars	41.5g		
Fibre	1.6g	Protein	6.7g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	n
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	n	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	n
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	n	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	y	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	y	Free from artificial colours	n
Free from artificial flavours	n		

Name of Product	Copperpot Cornish Clotted Cream Fudge 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	County Confectionery Limited, Penbeagle Industrial Estate, St Ives, Cornwall TR26 2JH
Supplier Name and Address	OV Ltd, 4 Lower Teme Business Park, Burford, Tenbury Wells WR15 8SZ
Ingredients	Sugar, Cornish Clotted Cream 17% (Milk), Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk , Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Emulsifier Soya Lecithin.

Containing Allergens					
Celery		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat		Crustaceans	
Eggs		Fish		Lupin	
Milk	YES	Molluscs		Mustard	
Tree Nuts		Peanuts		Sesame	
Soybeans	YES	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Optimum temperature 10-22c, 70% max relative humidity. Once opened store in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	1839	Energy (kcal)	437	Salt	0.07g
Fat	13g	of which saturates	8g		
Carbohydrate	78.4g	of which sugars	72.1g		
Fibre	<0.5g	Protein	1.4g		

Suitable for vegetarians	YES	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES <20ppm	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	YES	Free from artificial colours	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES		

Name of Product	Lily O'Brien's Sticky Toffee Pouch (110g)
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lily O'Brien's, Green Road, Newbridge, Co. Kildare, Ireland
Supplier Name and Address	Colian UK Limited, 1 Glenworth Court, Lime Kiln Close, Stoke Gifford, Bristol BS34 8SR
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate 45% [Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel 40% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (Milk , Sugar), Vegetable Fat (Coconut), Butter Fat (Milk), Reduced Fat Cocoa Powder, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Dark Chocolate 15% [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring].

Containing Allergens					
Celery		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat		Crustaceans	
Eggs		Fish		Lupin	
Milk	Y	Molluscs		Mustard	
Tree Nuts		Peanuts		Sesame	
Soybeans		Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			

May contain statements	May also contain traces of Nuts & Cereals containing Gluten
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	2068.2	Energy (kcal)	494.2	Salt	0.18g
Fat	25.6g	of which saturates	17.0g		
Carbohydrate	66.0g	of which sugars	61.8g		
Fibre		Protein	4.3g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	
Free from alcohol		Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y		

Farmhouse - Lemon Curd Biscuits in Kensington Gift Tube (150g)



TRADITIONALLY MADE IN ENGLAND
PURE BUTTER
LEMON CURD BISCUITS

INGREDIENTS: Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (27%) (**Milk**, Salt), Sugar, Lemon Curd (10%) (Sugar, Pasteurised **Egg**, Salted Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Lemons), Free Range Pasteurised **Egg**, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Annatto.

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain Soya and Tree Nuts. Suitable for Vegetarians.

STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, consume within 2 weeks.
Best Before End: See Base.

Nutritional Information:	
Typical Values	Per 100g
Energy	2241kJ / 536kcal
Fat	28.3g
of which Saturates	17.7g
Carbohydrate	64.1g
of which Sugars	23.9g
Protein	5.2g
Salt	0.62g

Loison - Chocolate and Salted Caramel Panettone (500g)



INFORMAZIONI NUTRIZIONALI • NUTRITION INFORMATION • DECLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE • NAHRWERTE • INFORMACION NUTRICIONAL • VOEDINGSWAARDE-INFORMATIE	Per 100 g	Per 80 g*	
		Per 80 g*	%RI**
VALORE ENERGETICO • ENERGY • ÉNERGIE • ENERGIE • VALOR ENERGETICO • ENERGIE	1822kJ 433kcal	1458kJ 350kcal	17%
GRASSI • FAT • MATIÈRES GRASSES • FETT • GRASA • VETTEN	22g	17g	22%
di cui Saturi • of which Saturates • dont acides gras saturés • davon gesättigte Fettsäuren • de los cuales Saturado • waarvan verzadigde vetzuren	12g	9g	45%
CARBOIDRATI • CARBOHYDRATE • GLUCIDES • KOHLENHYDRATE • HIDRATOS DE CARBONO • KOOLHYDRATEN	53g	44g	16%
di cui Zuccheri • of which Sugars • dont sucres • davon Zucker • de los cuales el Azucar • waarvan suikers	30g	24g	27%
FIBRE ALIMENTARI • FIBRE • FIBRES ALIMENTAIRES • BALLASTSTOFFE • FIBRA DIETETICA • VEZELS	2,2g	2 g	--
PROTEINE • PROTEIN • PROTEINES • EWEISS • PROTEINA • EIWITTEN	6,5g	5 g	10%
SALE • SALT • SEL • SALZ • SAL • ZOUT	0,82g	0,66g	11%

*peso di una porzione • * portion weight • * poids d'une portion • * Gewicht einer Portion • *porción del servicio • * gewicht van een portie.
 **% delle assunzioni di riferimento di un adulto medio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) • ** Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) • **RI = Apport de référence pour un adulte-type (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal) • **% Referenzmenge für einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) • **% ingestas de referencia de un adulto promedio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) • **%Referentie-inname van een gemiddelde volwassene (8400 kJ/2000 kcal).

La confezione contiene 8 porzioni (80g) • The package contains 8 portions(80g) • L'emballage contient 8 portions (80g) • Die Verpackung enthält 8 Portionen (80g) • El paquete contiene 8 porciones (80g) • Het pakket bevat 8 porties (80g).

GB - NEROSALE - PANETTONE WITH CHOCOLATE AND SALTED CARAMEL - TRADITIONAL ITALIAN OVEN-BAKED PRODUCT NATURALLY LEAVENED WITHOUT CANDIES AND SULTANA WITH CHOCOLATE DROPS (15%) FILLED WITH SALTED CARAMEL CREAM¹ (14%) WITH VANILLA FROM MADAGASCAR* (0,1%) - INGREDIENTS: WHEAT flour, Dark chocolate drops and monorigin dark chocolate cocoa drops from Cuba (15%) [Cocoa Paste, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifiers: SOY lecithin, Natural vanilla aroma. Cocoa min.:51%], Salted caramel cream¹ (14%) [Sugar, Glucose syrup, Cream (MILK), Caramelised butter (MILK fat, skimmed MILK powder), Water, Cervia whole marine salt (1%), Gelling agent: pectine, caramelised sugar, Natural flavour, Emulsifier: mono- and di-glycerides of fatty acids, Natural flavours], Fresh EGGS, Sugar, Fresh Butter (8%) (MILK), Natural sourdough yeast (WHEAT), Fresh EGG yolk, Emulsifier: mono- and di-glycerides of fatty acids of vegetable origin, Italian Honey, High quality fresh MILK (1%), Fresh cream (1%) (MILK), Cocoa butter, Cervia whole marine salt, Madagascar Mananara Natural Vanilla*(0,1%), Natural flavours. ¹ The salted caramel cream is to be considered caramel, the images shown on the label are an accompanying suggestion. FOR ALLERGENS, INCLUDING CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD. MAY ALSO CONTAIN: NÜTS. MADE IN ITALY. *SLOW FOOD PRESIDIO. ALLERGEN FOR U.S.A ONLY - CONTAIN: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOYABEANS. MAY CONTAIN: TREENUTS.